

WPSB No.248 of 2020

**Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.**

**Hon'ble R. C. Khulbe, J.**

Shri Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Shri K.N. Joshi, learned deputy advocate general along with Shri Suyash Pant, learned brief holder for the State.

Post after defects are cleared.

**(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.)**

09.09.2020

BS/SS