

WPSB No.248 of 2020

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. Suyash Pant, learned Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for respondent Nos.5, 6, 8, 9 and 10.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is permitted to remove the defects during the course of the day.

List on 15.09.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Lok Pal Singh, J.)

11.09.2020

Sanjay