

WPSB No.248 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble R. C. Khulbe, J.

Shri Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Shri Paresh Tripathi, learned chief standing counsel, takes notice for respondent no.1.

Shri Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel, takes notice for respondent nos.5,6,8,9 and 10.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Issue *rule nisi*.

Counter affidavit, if any, to be filed within four weeks.

All further action, if any, will be subject to further orders of this Court.

Stay application (CLMA 6786 of 2020) stands disposed off accordingly.

Exemption application (CLMA 6788 of 2020) is allowed for the present.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.)

15.09.2020

R.D.