

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.07.2022		<p>WPSB No. 260 of 2020 With WPSB No. 248 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 4 and 5.</p> <p>Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for respondent nos.6, 7, 9, 10 and 11.</p> <p>These writ petition challenge the same impugned order dated 24.08.2020, passed by the Uttarakhand Public Services Tribunal in Claim Petition No.20/DB/2019.</p> <p>It is informed that two other writ petitions are pending assailing the same order of the Tribunal being Writ Petition (S/B) Nos.23 of 2021 and 470 of 2019.</p> <p>We direct listing of all these matters for hearing on 24.08.2022.</p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, the learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition (S/B) No.260 of 2020, shall inform the respondent no.8 of the next date of hearing in writing against acknowledgment within a week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(R.C. Khulbe, J.) 11.07.2022</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 11.07.2022</p> <p>NISHANT</p>