

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	02.05.2023		<p>WPSB No. 248 of 2020</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. The Registry has reported that respondent nos. 2 & 12 to 42 have not been served. 4. So far as respondent nos. 12 to 42 are concerned, they are all proforma respondents. Their service is dispensed with. 5. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2. Therefore, service on respondent no. 2 is also complete. 6. Service on all the respondents is, therefore, complete. 7. List on 20.07.2023. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 02.05.2023 02.05.2023 </p> <p>Rahul</p>