

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>04.08.2023</u>		<p><b>WPSB No. 318 of 2020</b>  <b>WPSB No. 248 of 2020</b>  <b>WPSB No. 260 of 2020</b>  <b>WPSB No. 23 of 2021</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <p>1. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB No. 23 of 2021.  2. Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6.</p> <p><b><u>Interim Order Vacation Appln. No. 08 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>3. The matter is fixed on 27.09.2023 for hearing.</p> <p>4. We are not inclined to prepone the date any further.</p> <p>5. In our view, the urgency expressed by the petitioner to seek early hearing of the petition is on the basis of a self created scarcity. Nothing prevents the petitioner-Uttarakhand Jal Vidyut Nigam Ltd. to comply with the order of the Tribunal without prejudice to the rights and contentions of all</p>

the parties, and to draw out a fresh seniority list, as directed by the Tribunal, and thereafter, to make provisional promotions on that basis.

6. For the aforesaid reasons, we dismiss this application.

**(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)**  
04.08.2023

**(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)**  
04.08.2023

Negi